
 

 

    
    

    
     

Change Record
Contract Number Contract Title Federal Aid Number 

Change Order Number Change Description Date 

Region Project Engineer Phone Number 

Prime Contractor / Design-Builder 

Ordered by Engineer under the terms of Section 1-04.4 of the Standard Specifications or the RFP 

Change proposed by Contractor / Design-Builder
Evolution & Description Of Change 

Distribution By: Project Office
Copy of Change Records & Change Order w/Backup - Project Engineer 
Copy of ONLY Change Order - Prime Contractor / Design-Builder 
Electronic Copy of Change Records & Change Order w/Backup - State Construction Office 
Original of Change Records & Change Order w/Backup - Region Construction Office 

Region
Original  of  Change Records  &  Change Order w/Backup - State Construction Office 

DOT  Form 422-002 
Revised 10/2019 

009727 I-405, Brickyard to SR 527 Improvement Project N/A

040 GSP Std Spec 2022 03/27/2025

NWR/Megaprograms Jim Slavicek 425.247.6927

Skanska

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE: 

 

This is a WSDOT-Initiated Change Order in accordance with Section 1-04.4 of the RFP. This Change Order modifies Appendix B 

General Special Provisions to reference Standard Specifications 2022 instead of Standard Specifications 2023. 

 

The Contract Documents are revised as follows: 

 

Appendix A01, RFP Documents is deleted in its entirety and replaced with pages 3 of 289 through 8 of 289 of this Change Order. 

Appendix B03, Special Provisions, is deleted in its entirety and replaced with pages 9 of 289 through 289 of 289 of this Change 

Order. 

 

EVOLUTION OF CHANGE: 

 

In October 2024, it was noticed by the Design-Builder that Appendix B01 indicated the WSDOT Standard Specification 2022. 

However, Appendix B03 General Special Provisions references WSDOT Standard Specification 2023, �This Contract shall be 

constructed in accordance with the 2023 Standard Specifications for Road, Bridge, and Municipal Construction.� This has caused 

confusion amongst the project team given the complexity and size of the Brickyard Project. 

 

In January 2025, WSDOT discussed this with the Design-Builder and found that RFP Section 2.2, Mandatory Standards states, �The 

Design-Builder shall use the current mandatory manuals and publications as of the RFP issue date unless otherwise specified in the 

Contract.� Thus it was agreed that the project shall only reference WSDOT Standard Specifications 2022 which results in updating 

Appendix B03 General Special Provisions to reference WSDOT Standard Specifications 2022. 

 

This Change Order replaces Appendix B03 with the version that should have been issued at the time of the RFP advertisement 

(October 25, 2022). 



    
     

     
     

Contract Number Contract Title Change Order Number 

Basis of Cost & Justification: 

Contract Time: 

Prior Approvals: 

List Attachments: 

Distribution By: Project Office
Copy of Change Records & Change Order w/Backup - Project Engineer 
Copy of ONLY Change Order - Prime Contractor / Design-Builder 
Electronic Copy of Change Records & Change Order w/Backup - State Construction Office 
Original of Change Records & Change Order w/Backup - Region Construction Office 

Region
Original  of  Change Records  &  Change Order w/Backup - State Construction Office 

DOT  Form 422-002 
Revised 10/2019 

009727 I-405, Brickyard to SR 527 Improvement Project 040

This is a no cost Change Order.

There is no impact to the Project�s critical path.

Project Engineer Jim Slavicek approved on 02/21/25 

Project Director Evelyn Pao approved on 02/21/25 

ASCE Derek Case approved on 02/26/25

Change Order No. 040  

Attachment "A" - Design-Build Change Order Checklist 

Attachment "B" - PE, Region & ASCE Approvals 


